# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPRINT, NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP	03/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAPIM
Street Address:	TERBEKEHOFDREEF 65
City:	WILRIJK
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2610

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5769584

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: tj.fatum@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEVERS/179352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEROLD I. SCHNEIDER

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0450

500094261

CH \$40,00

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, SPRINT, NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP,

a company having offices at Terbekehofdreef 63, 2610 Wilrijk, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of U.S. Patent No.5,769,584, hereinafter referred to as the Assigned Patent, as recorded at Reel/Frame 011369/0212 on December 21, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to SAPIM a company, located/residing at Terbekehofdreef 65, 2610 Wilrijk, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to said Assigned Patent. Said Assigned Patent shall include any and all improvements disclosed therein, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said Assigned Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the undersigned is legally able and is authorized to make this assignment and that no other assignment, sale agreement, encumbrance or action has been or will be made, undertaken or entered into by ASSIGNOR which would conflict with or limit this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request and without further payment to ASSIGNOR, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all material facts and documents relating to said Assigned Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR also agrees upon ASSIGNEE'S request and at ASSIGNEE'S cost, to the extent it is legally or practically capable, to testify as to information related to said Assigned Patent in any interference, litigation, legal or administrative proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required in connection with same or with the maintenance, defense and enforcement of said Assigned Patent.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said Assigned Patent and to recover and retain full damages or other compensation for infringement of said Assigned Patent before any tribunal having jurisdiction over the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of enforceability of said Assigned Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment on the date shown

below.

22.03.06

Date

Assignor signature

AXEL MOORKENS

Print name and title

SPRINT, NAAMLOZE

CEO

TOTAL P. 01

PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0451